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Data contained within the below summary represents aggregated, statewide second-quarter data reported by credit
access businesses (CABs) as of 12/2/2019. The OCCC will request verification from the licensee of any data that is
found to be questionable or unreasonable.

Section 393.627 of the Texas Finance Code requires CABs to file quarterly reports with the OCCC identifying loan
activity associated with

e single and installment deferred presentment (payday) loans, and
e single and installment auto title loans.

Data Limitations

Data provided by reporting CABs reflects location-specific activity for the identified quarter. Each licensed location
is treated as an individual reporting unit. If data was compiled from individual customers, it could produce different
results.

The data presented in the following summary represents CAB submissions via electronic and manual reporting,
including any corrected data, of third-quarter activity as of December 2, 2019. Amended or corrected reports will be
included in later publications as appropriate.

Credit Access Business (CAB)
Third Quarter Data Report, CY 2019

Single Payment Installment Single
Deferred Deferred Payment Instaliment
Presentment Presentment Auto Title Title Loans

Transactions Transactions Loans

Item Description’

Number of consumers for whom the CAB
obtained or assisted in obtaining an extension 190,060 319,573 24,645 45,831
of consumer credit during the reporting period.

Number of extensions of consumer credit
obtained by the CAB or that the CAB assisted

consumers in obtaining during the reporting 272,003 355,031 26,367 48,954
period.

Number of refinancing transactions of the

extensions of consumer credit described in #2. 118,356 33,818 19,605 8,069
Number of consumers refinancing the 60383 23.703 12 840 5539

extensions of consumer credit described in #2.
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Item Description

Number of consumers
refinancing more than
once the extensions of
consumer credit described
in#2.

Average amount of the
extension of consumer
credit.

Total amount of CAB fees
charged by the CAB for the
activities described in #2
and #3.

Number  of  vehicles
surrendered or
repossessed during the
reporting period under the
terms of a motor vehicle
title loan obtained by the
CAB or that the CAB
assisted consumers in
obtaining.

Single Payment
Deferred
Presentment
Transaction

30,274

$441

$43,671,950

Installment
Deferred
Presentment
Transaction

5,456

$679

$325,287,792

Single
Payment
Auto Title

Loans

5,686

$1,800

$32,123,218

6,454

Instaliment
Auto Title
(IENT

2,285

$1,220

$95,731,374

4,304

Mean, Median, and Mode of the number of refinances obtained by the CAB in the reporting period

Mean
Median
Mode

The minimum or lowest
reported CAB Fee by
location falls into the
following distributions.
($ per $100 borrowed)

$0 - $9.99
$10 - $19.99
$20 - $29.99

$30 or more

Average CAB Fee charged
per transaction.
($ per $100 borrowed)

The maximum or highest
reported CAB Fee by
location falls into the
following distributions.
($ per $100 borrowed)

Less than $30
$30 - $49.99
$50 - $74.99
At Least $75

1.96
2
1

Other CAB Transaction Information

12%

22%

65%
1%

$22.89

66%
33%
0%
1%

1.43
1
1

17%
1%
2%

81%

$152.00

6%

1%

2%
90%

1.53
1
1

39%
40%
11%
10%

$15.24

59%
33%
1%
7%

1.46
1
1

18%
2%
1%

78%

$116.67

7%

2%

1%
89%
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Single Payment Installment Single
Item Deferred Deferred Payment

Instaliment
Auto Title
Loans

LI L L Presentment Presentment Auto Title

Transaction Transaction Loans

23 160 30

Number

Average original term (in days) of an
extension

Number of outstanding extensions of
consumer credit and refinances (CAB
contracts) at beginning of the reporting
period.

Number of extensions of consumer credit
10F and refinances (CAB contracts) entered 544,645 445,631 186,181 91,067
into during the reporting period.

Number of extensions of consumer credit
and refinances (CAB contracts) paid in full
or otherwise closed for reduced payoff
during the reporting period.

10D° 156

10E 239,985 476,601 82,833 107,269

10G 198,734 195,647 13,439 34,693

Total dollar amount of extensions of
consumer credit obtained by the CAB or
that the CAB assisted consumers in
10H obtaining that were paid in ful or $86,472,453 $135,170,330 $19,597,335 $39,962,360
otherwise closed for reduced payoff
during reporting period.
Number of outstanding extensions of
consumer credit and refinances (CAB

ol contracts) at the end of the reporting 279,809 540,078 85,923 113,642
period.
Number of Locations reporting activity in
each category 770 854 920 738
Total Number of Locations Reporting 2,034

Tltem Numbers 1-9 capture activity related to only extensions originated in the reporting quarter while Item Number 10 relates to all CAB activity in the quarter.

2 Weighted average based on number of extensions obtained in the quarter for each location. Total average loan amount for industry found by summing all
locations’ proportionally weighted average loan amount.

Individual Location Item #2

Average Loan Amount = Individual Location Item #6 X (

)

Sum of Total Indsutry Item #2
3 Based on companies reporting refinances during the quarter
4 Mean is represented as the average number of refinances per consumer who does refinance (ltem #3 / ltem #4)
5 The median of all reported medians from companies that had refinancing activity
& The mode of all reported modes from companies that had refinancing activity
7 Percentage of companies reporting the CAB fee for the range shown excluding companies that reported no activity
8 Weighted average based on number of CAB contracts entered into during the quarter. Total average cab fee for industry found by summing all locations’
proportionally weighted average cab fee amount. Represented as $ per $100 borrowed regardiess of term.
Individual Location Item #10F

Sum of Total Indsutry Item #10F
9 Weighted average based on number of CAB contracts entered into during the quarter. Total average original term for industry found by summing all locations’
proportionally weighted average original term.

Average CAB Fee = Individual Location Item #10B X (;

Individual Location Item #10F
Sum of Total Indsutry Item #10F

Average Original Term = Individual Location Item #10D X (.
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