



512- 936-7600 Fax: 512-936-7610

Consumer Helpline: 800-538-1579 Email: info@occc.state.tx.us

Data contained within the below summary represents aggregated, statewide second-quarter data reported by credit access businesses (CABs) as of 12/2/2019. The OCCC will request verification from the licensee of any data that is found to be questionable or unreasonable.

Section 393.627 of the Texas Finance Code requires CABs to file quarterly reports with the OCCC identifying loan activity associated with

- single and installment deferred presentment (payday) loans, and
- single and installment auto title loans.

## Data Limitations

Data provided by reporting CABs reflects location-specific activity for the identified quarter. Each licensed location is treated as an individual reporting unit. If data was compiled from individual customers, it could produce different results.

The data presented in the following summary represents CAB submissions via electronic and manual reporting, including any corrected data, of third-quarter activity as of December 2, 2019. Amended or corrected reports will be included in later publications as appropriate.

## Credit Access Business (CAB) Third Quarter Data Report, CY 2019

Item Number	Item Description <sup>1</sup>	Single Payment Deferred Presentment Transactions	Installment Deferred Presentment Transactions	Single Payment Auto Title Loans	Installment Title Loans
1	Number of consumers for whom the CAB obtained or assisted in obtaining an extension of consumer credit during the reporting period.	190,060	319,573	24,645	45,831
2	Number of extensions of consumer credit obtained by the CAB or that the CAB assisted consumers in obtaining during the reporting period.	272,003	355,031	26,367	48,954
3	Number of refinancing transactions of the extensions of consumer credit described in #2.	118,356	33,818	19,605	8,069
4	Number of consumers refinancing the extensions of consumer credit described in #2.	60,383	23,703	12,840	5,539

(Table continued to next page)

Item Number	Item Description	Single Payment Deferred Presentment Transaction	Installment Deferred Presentment Transaction	Single Payment Auto Title Loans	Installment Auto Title Loans			
5	Number of consumers refinancing more than once the extensions of consumer credit described in #2.	30,274	5,456	5,686	2,285			
6 <sup>2</sup>	Average amount of the extension of consumer credit.	\$441	\$679	\$1,800	\$1,220			
7	Total amount of CAB fees charged by the CAB for the activities described in #2 and #3.	\$43,671,950	\$325,287,792	\$32,123,218	\$95,731,374			
8	Number of vehicles surrendered or repossessed during the reporting period under the terms of a motor vehicle title loan obtained by the CAB or that the CAB assisted consumers in obtaining.			6,454	4,304			
93	Mean, Median, and Mode of the number of refinances obtained by the CAB in the reporting period							
9A <sup>4</sup>	Mean	1.96	1.43	1.53	1.46			
9B <sup>5</sup>	Median	2	1	1	1			
9C <sup>6</sup>	Mode	1	1	1	1			
10		Other C	CAB Transaction Informatio	n				
10A <sup>7</sup>	The minimum or lowest reported CAB Fee by location falls into the following distributions. (\$ per \$100 borrowed)							
	\$0 - \$9.99	12%	17%	39%	18%			
	\$10 - \$19.99	22%	1%	40%	2%			
	\$20 - \$29.99	65%	2%	11%	1%			
	\$30 or more	1%	81%	10%	78%			
10B8	Average CAB Fee charged per transaction. (\$ per \$100 borrowed)	\$22.89	\$152.00	\$15.24	\$116.67			
10C	The maximum or highest reported CAB Fee by location falls into the following distributions. (\$ per \$100 borrowed)							
	Less than \$30	66%	6%	59%	7%			
	\$30 - \$49.99	33%	1%	33%	2%			
	\$50 - \$74.99	0%	2%	1%	1%			
	At Least \$75	1%	90%	7%	89%			

Item Number	Item Description	Single Payment Deferred Presentment Transaction	Installment Deferred Presentment Transaction	Single Payment Auto Title Loans	Installment Auto Title Loans
10D <sup>9</sup>	Average original term (in days) of an extension	23	160	30	156
10E	Number of outstanding extensions of consumer credit and refinances (CAB contracts) at beginning of the reporting period.	239,985	476,601	82,833	107,269
10F	Number of extensions of consumer credit and refinances (CAB contracts) entered into during the reporting period.	544,645	445,631	186,181	91,067
10G	Number of extensions of consumer credit and refinances (CAB contracts) paid in full or otherwise closed for reduced payoff during the reporting period.	198,734	195,647	13,439	34,693
10H	Total dollar amount of extensions of consumer credit obtained by the CAB or that the CAB assisted consumers in obtaining that were paid in full or otherwise closed for reduced payoff during reporting period.	\$86,472,453	\$135,170,330	\$19,597,335	\$39,962,360
101	Number of outstanding extensions of consumer credit and refinances (CAB contracts) at the end of the reporting period.	279,809	540,078	85,923	113,642
	Number of Locations reporting activity in each category	770	854	920	738
	Total Number of Locations Reporting				2,034

Average Loan Amount = Individual Location Item #6  $\times (\frac{\text{Individual Location Item #2}}{\text{Sum of Total Individual Location Item #2}})$ 

Average Original Term = Individual Location Item #10D  $\times (\frac{\text{Individual Location Item #10F}}{\text{Sum of Total Indsutry Item #10F}})$ 

<sup>1</sup> Item Numbers 1-9 capture activity related to only extensions originated in the reporting quarter while Item Number 10 relates to all CAB activity in the quarter.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Weighted average based on number of extensions obtained in the quarter for each location. Total average loan amount for industry found by summing all locations' proportionally weighted average loan amount.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Based on companies reporting refinances during the quarter

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Mean is represented as the average number of refinances per consumer who does refinance (Item #3 / Item #4)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>5</sup> The median of all reported medians from companies that had refinancing activity

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>6</sup> The mode of all reported modes from companies that had refinancing activity

The mode of all reported modes from companies that had refinancing activity

Percentage of companies reporting the CAB fee for the range shown excluding companies that reported no activity

Weighted average based on number of CAB contracts entered into during the quarter. Total average cab fee for industry found by summing all locations' proportionally weighted average cab fee amount. Represented as \$ per \$100 borrowed regardless of term.

Average CAB Fee = Individual Location Item #10F

Sum of Total Indsutry Item #10F

<sup>9</sup> Weighted average based on number of CAB contracts entered into during the quarter. Total average original term for industry found by summing all locations' proportionally weighted average original term.